JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN

(Bulletin 28 of 2016, based on Gazettes received during the week 8 to 15 July 2016)
JUTA'S WEEKLY E-MAIL SERVICE
ISSN 1022 - 6397

PROCLAMATIONS AND NOTICES

INCOME TAX ACT 58 OF 1962

S. 121 Tax Allowance Programmes published
(GenNs 419-431 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (pp 183-206)

VETERINARY AND PARA-VETERINARY PROFESSIONS ACT 19 OF 1982

Veterinary and para-veterinary professions regulations published under GN R2085 in GG 8402
of 1 October 1982 amended (GenN 408 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p174)

RULES BOARD FOR COURTS OF LAW ACT 107 OF 1985
Proposed amendment to the Summary Judgment Rule (Uniform Rule 32) published for comment

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT STANDARDS ACT 119 OF 1990

Invitation to prospective assignees to apply for designation in terms of s. 2 published
(GN 826 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p17)

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT, 1994 (PROCLAMATION 103 OF 1994)

Public Service Regulations, 2016 published and Public Service Regulations, 2001 repealed with
effect from 1 August 2016

LABOUR RELATIONS ACT 66 OF 1995

Metal and Engineering Industries Bargaining Council (MEIBC):

Extension to non-parties of the Pension Fund Collective Amending Agreement published with
effect from 25 July 2016 for the period ending 30 April 2018
(GenN 403 in GG 40135 of 12 July 2016) (p4)

Renewal of period of operation of Provident Fund Collective Agreement published in GN R594 in
GG 35553 of 3 August 2012 with effect from 12 July 2016 for the period ending 30 April 2018
(GenN 404 in GG 40135 of 12 July 2016) (p6)

Extension to non-parties of the Provident Fund Collective Amending Agreement published with
effect from 25 July 2016 for the period ending 30 April 2018
(GenN 405 in GG 40135 of 12 July 2016) (p25)

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za



https://jutalaw.co.za/media/filestore/2016/07/Proposed_Summary_Judgment_Changes.pdf
https://jutalaw.co.za/media/filestore/2016/07/Public_Service_Regulations_2016_effective_on_date_of_publication_in_the_government_gazette.pdf
1 August 2016

JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 2

Renewal of period of operation of the Pension Fund Collective Agreement published in GN R596
in GG 35553 of 3 August 2012 with effect from 12 July 2016 for the period ending 30 April 2018
(GenN 406 in GG 40135 of 12 July 2016) (p27)

MINE HEALTH AND SAFETY ACT 29 OF 1996

Mine Health and Safety Inspectorate:

Guidance note for the implementation of standard threshold shift in the medical surveillance of
noise-induced hearing loss published with effect from 30 September 2016
(GN R839 in GG 40142 of 15 July 2016) (p4)

Guideline for the compilation of a mandatory code of practice for risk-based emergency care on
a mine published with effect from 31 October 2016
(GN R840 in GG 40142 of 15 July 2016) (p13)

NATIONAL WATER ACT 36 OF 1998

Draft Sustainable Hydropower Generation Policy published for comment
(GenN 436 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p211)

COMPETITION ACT 89 OF 1998

Competition Commission: Memorandum of Agreement entered into between the Competition
Commission and the Construction Industry Development Board (cidb) published
(GN 829 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p79)

Competition Tribunal: Notifications of decisions to approve mergers published
(GenNs 409-416 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (pp 175-178)

PUBLIC FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT 1 OF 1999

Exemption of Telkom SA SOC Limited and its subsidiaries and entities under its ownership
control from the provisions of ss. 6 (1) (9), 6 (2) (c), 50, 51, 54 and 57 of the Act and any
regulation made or instruction issued in terms of s. 76 (4) of the Act applicable to public entities
listed in Schedule 2 until Telkom SA SOC Limited comes under the ownership control of the
national executive or is delisted from the Johannesburg Securities Exchange published

(GN 824 in GG 40132 of 11 July 2016) (p4)*

PROMOTION OF ACCESS TO INFORMATION ACT 2 OF 2000

Department of Military Veterans: Section 14 manual published
(GN 828 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p20)

Description submitted in terms of s. 15 (1) by the Gauteng Department of Sport, Arts, Culture &
Recreation published (GN 835 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p171)

PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK ACT 5 OF 2000

Exemption of Telkom SA SOC Limited and its subsidiaries and entities under its ownership
control from the Act and any regulations made under s. 5 published
(GN 825 in GG 40132 of 11 July 2016) (p5)?

1 See GN 822 in GG 40129 of 8 July 2016
2 See GN 821 in GG 40129 of 8 July 2016

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za




JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 3

INDEPENDENT COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY OF SOUTH AFRICA ACT 13 OF 2000
Independent Communications Authority of South Africa (ICASA): Notice of intention to conduct
an inquiry into subscription television broadcasting services published for comment

(GenN 401 in GG 40133 of 11 July 2016) (p4)

NATIONAL HEALTH ACT 61 OF 2003

Draft Emergency Medical Services Regulations, 2016 published for comment

(GN 830 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p86)

ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS ACT 36 OF 2005

Independent Communications Authority of South Africa (ICASA):

Schedule regarding Party Election Broadcasts (PEBs) during the election broadcast period
published (GenN 407 in GG 40139 of 14 July 2016) (p4)

Invitation to apply for a radio frequency spectrum licence to provide mobile broadband wireless
access services for urban and rural areas using the complimentary bands, 700MHz, 800MHz and
2.6GHz published (GenN 438 in GG 40145 of 15 July 2016) (p4)
CONTINUING EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACT 16 OF 2006

Regulations on the conduct, administration and management of assessment for the National
Senior Certificate for Adults (NASCA) published?® (GN 831 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p148)

Curriculum Statements for the National Senior Certificate for Adults (NASCA) published*
(GN 832 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p149)

CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT 68 OF 2008

National Consumer Commission: Proposed best practices applicable to the motor industry
published for comment (GenN 402 in GG 40134 of 11 July 2016) (p4)

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION MANAGEMENT ACT 11 OF 2014

Notice of publication of Draft Public Administration Management Regulations on Conducting
Business with the State and the Disclosure of Financial Interests in the Public Service, 2016 for
comment (GN R838 in GG 40141 of 15 July 2016) (p9)

BILLS
Draft Tax Administration Laws Amendment Bill, 2016 published for comment
Draft Memorandum of Objects to draft Tax Administration Laws Amendment Bill, 2016
Draft Taxation Laws Amendment Bill, 2016 published for comment
Draft Explanatory Memorandum to the draft Taxation Laws Amendment Bill, 2016

National Forests Amendment Bill, 2015, notice of intention to introduce and explanatory
summary published for comment (GN 827 in GG 40140 of 15 July 2016) (p19)

3 Regulations not published in Gazette
4 Curriculum Statements not published in Gazette

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za



https://jutalaw.co.za/media/filestore/2016/07/Draft_Tax_Administration_Laws_Amendment_Bill_2016.pdf
https://jutalaw.co.za/media/filestore/2016/07/Draft_Memorandum_of_Objects_to_draft_Tax_Administration_Laws_Amendment_Bill_2016.pdf
https://jutalaw.co.za/media/filestore/2016/07/Draft_Taxation_Laws_Amendment_Bill_2016.pdf
https://jutalaw.co.za/media/filestore/2016/07/Draft_Explanatory_Memorandum_to_the_draft_Taxation_Laws_Amendment_Bill_2016.pdf

JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 4

PROVINCIAL LEGISLATION

EASTERN CAPE

Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998: Identification of traditional leaders to
participate in the Municipal Councils and District Municipalities published
(PN 155 in PG 3700 of 11 July 2016) (p10)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: King Sabata Dalindyebo Local
Municipality: Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June
2017 published with effect from 1 July 2016 (LAN 59 in PG 3700 of 11 July 2016) (p24)

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996; Local Government: Municipal Systems Act
32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Engcobo Local
Municipality: Rates By-laws and Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July
2016 to 30 June 2017 published with effect from 1 July 2016

(LAN 61 in PG 3700 of 11 July 2016) (pp 26 & 40)

Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998: Proposal to amend the existing
establishment notices in respect of Nelson Mandela Bay Metropolitan, Buffalo City Metropolitan,
Chris Hani, Emalahleni, Intsika Yethu, Sakhisizwe, Inxuba Yethemba, Joe Gqgabi, Elundini,
Umzimvubu, Mbizana, Ntabankulu, O.R. Tambo, King Sabata Dalindyebo, Mhlontlo, Mnquma,
Mbhasha, Amahlathi, Ngqushwa, Sundays River Valley, Sarah Baartman, Ndlambe, Makana,
Kouga and Koukamma establishment notices published for comment

(PN 158 in PG 3702 of 11 July 2016) (p4)

Eastern Cape Finance Act 2 of 2016 (PN 159 in PG 3703 of 12 July 2016) (p4)
Date of commencement: 12 July 2016

Traditional Leadership and Governance Act 4 of 2005: Recognition of various iiNkosi and
iiNkosana to be in charge of traditional councils and administrative areas of jurisdiction
published (PN 160 in PG 3704 of 12 July 2016) (p4)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Nkonkobe Local Municipality:
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (PN 161 in PG 3705 of 13 July 2016) (p4)

Eastern Cape Second Adjustments Appropriation Act 1 of 2016
(PN 162 in PG 3706 of 15 July 2016) (p4)
Date of commencement: 15 July 2016

Disaster Management Act 57 of 2002: Joe Gqabi District Municipality: Extension of the
Declaration of Local State of Organic Pollution Disaster: Ugie Town in the Elundini Local
Municipality area published (PN 163 in PG 3707 of 15 July 2016) (p4)

FREE STATE

Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998: Municipal Demarcation Board: Notice
on the re-establishment of municipalities affected by boundary changes published for comment
(PN 122 in PG 42 of 8 July 2016) (p2)

Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998: Municipal Demarcation Board:
Implementation of the Determination numbers Dem 387 as published under PN 231 in PG 55 of
1 August 2008; Dem 4542 as published under PN 27 in PG 36 of 7 July 2015 and Dem 308 as
published under PG 58 of 18 October 2013 published

(PNs 123-129 in PG 42 of 8 July 2016) (pp 2, 3,5, 7, 8, 12 & 13)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Moghaka Local Municipality: Notice
of resolution approving estimates; revised Integrated Development Plan and property rates and

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za




JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 5

other fees, charges and tariffs for the 2016/2017 financial year published with effect from 1 July
2016 (PN 140 in PG 44 of 15 July 2016) (p2)

Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal
Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Masilonyana Local Municipality: Resolution levying property rates
for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published

(PN 141 in PG 44 of 15 July 2016) (p5)

Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality:
Standing Rules and Orders By-law published and previous by-laws as published under Notice
41 of 29 June 2001 repealed (PN 142 in PG 44 of 15 July 2016) (p6)

GAUTENG

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996; Local Government: Municipal Systems Act
32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: City of
Johannesburg: Property Rates By-laws published with effect from 1 July 2015[sic] (LAN 1093 in
PG 243 of 13 July 2016) (p185)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Merafong City Local Municipality:
General assessment rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
(LAN 1112 in PG 243 of 13 July 2016) (p272)

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996; Local Government: Municipal Systems Act
32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Mogale City Local
Municipality: Municipal Property Rates By-laws published

(LAN 1114 in PG 43 of 13 July 2016) (p290)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Mogale City Local Municipality:
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (LAN 1114 in PG 43 of 13 July 2016) (p296)

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996: Transfer of administration and powers and
functions entrusted by legislation to various Members of the Executive Council published
(Proc 88 in PG 244 of 13 July 2016) (p4)

KWAZULU-NATAL

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Indaka Local Municipality:
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (GenN 24 in PG 1701 of 14 July 2016) (p9)

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996; Local Government: Municipal Systems Act
32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Ndwedwe Local
Municipality: Municipal Property Rates By-law published with effect from 1 July 2016

(MN 99 in PG 1701 of 14 July 2016) (p165)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Ndwedwe Local Municipality:
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (MN 99 in PG 1701 of 14 July 2016) (p168)

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996; Local Government: Municipal Systems Act
32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Umtshezi Local
Municipality: Rates By-laws, 2016 published with effect from 1 July 2016

(MN 101 in PG 1701 of 14 July 2016) (p169)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Umtshezi and Dannhauser Local
Municipalities: Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June
2017 published with effect from 1 July 2016

(MNs 101 & 102 in PG 1701 of 14 July 2016) (pp 181 & 185)

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za




JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 6

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Newcastle Local Municipality:
Assessment of general rates for the 2016/2017 financial year and final dates of payments
published (MN 103 in PG 1703 of 15 July 2016) (p4)

LIMPOPO

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Property rates tariffs published with
effect from 1 July 2016 (GenN 97 in PG 2732 of 15 July 2016) (p12)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Mogalakwena Local Municipality:
Notice of determination of property rates in respect of the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June
2017 published with effect from 1 July 2016 (LAN 114 in PG 2732 of 15 July 2016) (p32)

MPUMALANGA

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996; Local Government: Municipal Systems Act
32 of 2000 and Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Bushbuckridge Local
Municipality: Municipal Property Rates By-law published with effect from 1 July 2016

(LAN 71 in PG 2712 of 15 July 2016) (p21)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Bushbuckridge Local Municipality:
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (LAN 71 in PG 2712 of 15 July 2016) (p24)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Mbombela Local Municipality:
Charges for property rates for the 2015/2016 financial year published with effect from 1 July
2016 (LAN 72 in PG 2712 of 15 July 2016) (p35)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Thembisile Hani Local Municipality:
Resolution levying property rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (LAN 73 in PG 2713 of 15 July 2016) (p4)

NORTHERN CAPE

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Thembelihle Local Municipality:
Municipal Property Rates By-law published with effect from 1 July 2016
(MN 34 in PG 2028 of 11 July 2016) (p14)

Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 32 of 2000: Thembelihle Local Municipality: Tariffs,
Credit Control and Debt Collection By-law, 2016 published
(MN 35 in PG 2028 of 11 July 2016) (p17)

NORTH WEST

Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996: Commission of inquiry into the traditional
leadership disputes in respect of the Bakgatla ba Kgafela Community Dispute, Batlhako Ba
Leema and Bapo | and Il Community Disputes Respectively published

(Proc 32 in PG 7669 of 12 July 2016) (p15)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Tlokwe City Council: Property rates
tariffs for the financial year 2016/2017 amended with effect from 1 July 2016
(PN 128 in PG 7669 of 12 July 2016) (p28)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Maquassi Hills Local Municipality:
Resolution Levying Property Rates for the financial year 1 July 2016 to 30 June 2017 published
with effect from 1 July 2016 (LAN 106 in PG 7669 of 12 July 2016) (p31)

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za




JUTA'S WEEKLY STATUTES BULLETIN
Page 7

WESTERN CAPE

Western Cape Health Facility Boards and Committees Act 4 of 2016 °
(PN 273 in PG 7648 of 5 July 2016) (p2)

Date of commencement: to be proclaimed

Repeals: Western Cape Health Facility Boards Act 7 of 2001

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Laingsburg Local Municipality:
Promulgation of property tax rates for the 2016/2017 financial year published
(LAN 61516 in PG 7650 of 8 July 2016) (p984)

Local Government: Municipal Property Rates Act 6 of 2004: Swartland Plaaslike Munisipaliteit:
Afkondiging van eiendomsbelastingkoers vir die 2016/2017 finansiéle jaar gepubliseer
(POK 61524 in PK 7650 van 8 Julie 2016) (bl988)

Local Government: Municipal Structures Act 117 of 1998: Kannaland Local Municipality
(WCO041): Establishment Seventh and Eighth Amendment Notices published
(PNs 284 & 285 in PG 7651 of 8 July 2016) (pp 2 & 4)

This information is also available on the daily legalbrief at www.leqgalbrief.co.za

5 Wes-Kaapse Wet op Rade en Komitees vir Gesondheidsfasiliteite 4 van 2016

ABBREVIATIONS: GG (Government Gazette), GenN (General Notice), GN (Government Notice), BN (Board Notice), Proc
(Proclamation), PG (Provincial Gazette), PN (Provincial Notice), PremN (Premier's Notice), ON (Official Notice), LAN (Local
Authority Notice), MN (Municipal Notice)

Compiled by Juta's Statutes Editors - © Juta and Company (Pty) Ltd
PO BOX 24299 LANSDOWNE 7779 TEL: (021) 659 2300 FAX: (021) 659 2747 E-MAIL: statutes@juta.co.za




	1 August 2016

